

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER

DEP14503

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc.

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 12/03/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMLINE QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JВ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, is soliciting bids from qualified contractors for a CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORTALS & LANDSLIDE PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA (MONONGALIA CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON \$1/13/09 @ 1\$:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. 2009 FEB 17 PM 12: 09 pirections to prebid: WV PURCHASING FROM EAST ON 1-68 TAKE THE PIERPONT ROAD EXIT (7). DIVISION AT THE STOP \$IGN, TURN RIGHT AND TRAVEL 0.7 MILE, (CO. RT. 73/10). then turn left onto cramey's run road TRAVEL ABOUT 200 FEET, THEN TURN LEFT ONTO A GRAVEL CONTINUE FOR 1/4 MILE TO THE RESIDENCE BASE ROAD. ON THE LEFT, JUST BELOW COUNTY ROADWAY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP. OFFICE AMLER 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Falls to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Falls to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP14503

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Barnes Fyc. Inc.

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

12/03/2008			_		
BID OPENING DATE:	02/17/2009		BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE CUA	NTITY UOP	CAT ITEN	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
EXHIBI	т 5				·
WEST V	IRGINIA COD	E 21-1D-5 PR	OVIDES THA	T: ANY SOLICI-	
TATION	FOR A PUBL	IC IMPROVEME	NT CONSTRU	CTION CONTRACT	
				FOR THE WORK	
				OF COMPLIANCE	
				AFFIDAVIT MUST	? [
				EVIDENCE OF	
				IONS OF ARTICI	
				E. FAILURE TO)
	5	1 1	i i	WITH THE BID	
SHALL	KEROTI IN D	ISQUALIFICAT	TON OF SOL	u pin.	1
MOTTOR	TO PROCEED	THIS CONT	ים אריי דפ ייל	BE PERFORMED	
1		L I	i i	E TO PROCEED	
				D, THE FULLY	
				RED NOTICE TO	
PROCEE	\$				
'		·			200
				NG RESERVES TH	
				LY UPON WRITTE	M
1	b	t i	1	R WORKMANSHIP	
				DO NOT CONFORM	E
1	·	ations of th	E BID AND	CONTRACT	22.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.2
HEREIN	•	***************************************			·
NA CE D	Amera. mure o		מדום רי האותים א	CTOR SHALL PAY	,
				BOR MINIMUM WA	
				NTY, PURSUANT	GE
1		CODE 21-5A,		ava a y a concorativa	
		RATES APPLY		OJECT.)	
				•	
				BITRATION OR	number and the second s
		ENTS DUE (EX			Management
		LAW) CONTAI			
ΦR IN .	ANY AMERICA			CTS DOCUMENTS	
SIGNATURE //	_ 	SEE REVERSE SIDE FI			ATE - /- /-
Calhers	1 Jarn		304~	984-1725	2/17/09
TITLE Dresilet	FEIN 55	0736745	•	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESP			ND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LAB	FI ED 'VENDOR'



YEZDOR RODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

3

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.G.B. FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/2008	
BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OP LINE QUANTITY UOP GAT ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01:30PM UNITARICE AMOUNT
PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY D	DELETED.
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIR A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION	
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A OF THIS CONTRACT:	A REQUIREMENT
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE THE BID DOCUMENTS. THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN
() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFU FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RIS AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	K INSURANCE IN
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TO THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIR SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CIREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FUR SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DOSTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A LETTER OF CREDIT IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FUNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERSOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, CRNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE COIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT CERFORMANCE
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	A REQUIREMENT
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION TELEPHONE 304-98	
TITLE President FEIN 550736745	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

DEP14503

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

DOD ZMK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF #

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA evaluation to determine your eligibility as an aml THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL ONB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE bidding documents you can contact the avs office at 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE west virginià state code 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contracting work in this STATE MUST BE LICENSED THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. west virginia state code 21-11-11 requires any PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: BAINES EXC. INC. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV023257 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation 2019 Washington Street East

.....AFQ NUMBER ... DEP14503

FREIGHT TERMS

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 RFQ COPY

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SHIPVIA

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

FO.B

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc.

DOCZMA P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

12/03/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE		02/17/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUN	IBER .	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	COPY O		R CON	FRACT	WILL BE RI DRS LICENS ACT.				F	
				APP	LICABLE LA	4W				
	REGU REQUE PIVISI	LATIONS ST FOR	ANI QUOT	O THE	E CODE, PO INFORMAT: ' ISSUED I UTHORITY (ION PRO	VIDED IN PURCHASI	I THE	ES	
	ANY OT	HER SOU ERS THI BED IN	JRCE, E INF	VERB. CRMAT	ED IN SPEC AL OR WRIT ION PROVII PARAGRAPI	CTEN, WI DED FROI	HICH CON	ITRADICI OURCES A	'S	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WIT TO PRO NSTRUCT	ONSTRUCHIN S CEED CION (L BE 1	JCTION O CAN IS RI CONFER	N WORK SPI LENDAR DAY ECEIVED. RENCE IS I PECIFIC DA RENCE.	S AFTE IN THE REQUIRE	R THE OF EVENT I	'FICIAL 'HAT A OTICE T	.o	·
	THE COLUMN	(A) TINTRACTO TOM OF E GUARA ION, TINSHIP, NTRACTO CTOR FO	IE MA' OR ARI THE I ANTEE IE WOI SHALI OR BE OR ONI	TERIAL SUBL RESPEC CUST RK, BC LUPOL CONS LUPOL THER THER	TENANCE: LS AND WOR JECT TO THE CTIVE TRAIN DM OR A SE DTH AS TO ACCEPTAN LDERED GUA R FROM THE THE FINAL LERSESIDE FOR THE	IE GUARA DES. II PECIAL (THE MAT ICE OF I ARANTEEI DATE (ACCEPTA	ANTEE ES I THE AB FUARANTE FINAL PA D BY THE ANCE NOR	TABLISH SENCE C E AND YMENT B CCEPTAN)F	
SIGNATURE	therin	Bar	A			TELEPHONE -	984-17	25 01	ATE.	2/17/09
TITLE	/ 1	FE	in L	n 777 /	27110	JV 1			GFS	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14503** 6

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODSMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

12/03/2008				
	02/17/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
	NTITY LIGH CA	T ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FINAL	PAYMENT SHALL	RELIEVE THE CONTRA	CTOR OF	•
!	1 1	egligence or fault	1	
FOR DE	FECTS APPEARIN	G WITHIN THE GUARA	NTEE PERIOD SHAL	
BE REM	EDIED AT THE E	XPENSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
WRITTE	N NOTICE.			
		THE ONE-YEAR GUARA		
		TAIN THE PROJECT T		
		OF THE ACCEPTANCE		
		THE NEGLIGENCE OR		
		THE WORK THAT DEV		
	EXPENSE.	LL BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS		-YEAR GUARANTEE PE	ם יוס יוס אולד. אומים	- l
CONSTR		N EXTENSION OF THE	L.	1 I
		DER THE CONTRACT.	L DICE OTHER LAND	
		EES CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	
FURTHE		HE TECHNICAL SPECI	I and the second	
CONTAI	NED HEREIN.	•		
(3) T	ermination:			
		TRACT MAY BE CANCE		
		Y THE DIRECTOR OF		
		ANY OTHER RIGHT O		
		THE CONTRACTOR IS		,
		DAYS WRITTEN NOTI RN RECEIPT REQUEST		^K
	MINATE	RN RECEIPT REQUEST	D) OF INTENT	
10 11110	PILLIVET IS			
(4) I'	T SHALL BE THE	RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR	1 1			
	(A) OBTAIN	ALL NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
		SPORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	
MATERI		M THE JOB SITE.	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
		ANY AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
PERMIT	s or related J	OB PERMITS.		
		REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 Noitions	
SIGNATURE /	7			- / - / -
(alhen	1 sarm	TELEPHONE 304-		4/17/09
Dreist	FEN. 5507	36745		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESP	ONDING TO REQ. INS	SERT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



V WZ GOU

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: TO ATTENTION OF

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

12/03/	2008	() (C.) (C.) (C.)		************					
BID OPENING DATE:	(2/17/	2009			BID (PENING TIME	0.7	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUN	BER	UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
		an englishment en	eriopopiare roma	and the second s					
	(5) TF	CHNTC	T. SPI	CLET	CATIONS:				
-						TRACT S	HALL BE IN		
							PARED FOR TH		
						HITEHAI	R) PORALS AND	D	
i .	LANDSLI		3			71313T3 T37	73 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Y-1	
	*		,			,	BY REFERENC CONS THEREIN		
							AND CONSIST		
							WV DEPARTME		
	φ ρ ε ΝVI	RONME	TAL :	PROTE	CTION.				
	(6) PI				LETION:				
	ADDITO				SHALL FUI		DEP AN ED SCHEDULE (∩ ™	
i .						1	FORM INCLU		
							R APPLICATION		
•	ΦF PAYN	ENT.	IT IS	3 THE	DEP'S IN	CENT TH	THE PAYME	NT TO	
1	1 -					DAYS A	AFTER RECEIP	T OF	
•	APPLICA	I MOITA	FOR PA	YMEN	r.				
	(7) NE	יים דריאיו	ו זמרודי	ימ פרא	ARTIAL PAY	ፖሊተር፣ኢተተ፣			
i	// Exe						DIC BASIS, S	пвита	7
	FOR PAR						OF WORK		
							THE AMOUN'		
							TITMAUQ LAUT	Y OF	
							JRES OR THE		
	PERCENT	COMP	R.LED	TE B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.		
	BANKRUE	TCY:	IN T	E EV	OT THE VI	NDOR/C	NTRACTOR FI	LES	
					ON, THIS				
				. AND	VOID, ANI) IS TE	MINATED WITH	TUOH	
	FURTHER	ORDE	₹.						
	REV. 1/	(200E							
1	rըν. ⊥/	2005	:						
	PREFERE	NCE FO	R USI	OF	OMESTIC S	TEEL PI	CODUCTS		
SIGNATURE /1_	<i>n</i>	-7		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	Samuel Committee		DATE	, , ,
La	then o	Jar	n			304-	984-1725	DATE	2/17/09
Desir	1	FE	™ 530	0736.	745		ADDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		~*!!!!!		is in m	TALABET ABIES	ADDDEOG !	NI SDACE ABOVE	1 4 10 10 2	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

DEP14503

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

MODSMK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

10/03/3000	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE:	02/17/2009	RTD (DENING TIME OF	1.30PM
	TITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CEPT WHEN AUTHOR			
NO A S PRO	CONTRACTOR MAY CONTRACT PRODUCTS MADE IN THE CONTRACT	JSE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA	EEL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL	
Α.	CONSTRUCTION OF OF OR OTHER IMSTRUCTURE, INC. OR HIGHWAYS, OF OR COOLING OR COOLING OR COULPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	F, OR ANY ADDITIC	CIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATIN OF SOR OTHER OF MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE OTHER BIDS WERE	1
В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR CPROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATIONS HEARTH, BASIC C	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, OF WO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	***************************************
C.	AMERICA AND INC	MEANS THE UNITE LUDES ALL TERRIT BJECT TO THE JURI	ORY, CONTINENTAL	
WRI	DIRECTOR OF THE TING, AUTHORIZE DUCTS IF:			
A.	THE COST FOR EA	CH CONTRACT ITEM ERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	USED DOES NOT	
SIGNATURE Cathem	Barn	TEI COUCHE	984-1725 DATE	2/17/09
Dresident	FEN 550736		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

9

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

12/03/2	2008					***************************************		<u> </u>	********	гнекант ониз	*****
BID OPENING DATE:		02/17/2	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	l
LINE	QUAR	ITTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU			IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
		TOTA: HUNDI GREA' COST	CON' RED DO PER. IS TI	TRACT DLLAR FOR TI HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH HE PROJEC	TWO THO .00), WI ES OF TI E STEEL	USAND FI HICHEVER HIS SECT	IVE R IS FION, T			
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE: PRODUC FITY (S THA' CED II OR OTI	F THE PUR F SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A SET CONTR	ED STEE TED STA' RE NOT 1	MATERI TES IN S REASONAE	IALS AF SUFFIC: BLY			
:	OF	THIS	ECTI	AM MC	SES STEEL (BE SUBJ CODE SEC	ECT TO	CIVIL PE				
	REV. 10 EXHIBIT	`	L								
I		C ALU	IINUM	GLA	s & stee	L IN PUI	BLIC WOR	RKS			
H 7, H	EVERY OLUTERATE PUBLIC IN THE MORE THE STEEL ASS,	ONTRACTION, BUTTON, BU	T FOI EPAIN WHEN OF STI 0,000 UIREI EL PI	CONSTRUCTION CONTROL C	VIRGINI. TRUCTION PROVEMENT COST IS ILY, WHER IERE MORE STATE W S PRODUCT IACHINERY	, RECONS OR MAIN MORE THE E THE CO THAN 10 ILL ACCE ED IN TH	TRUCTIC TENANCE IAN \$50, DST OF S 0,000 PC EPT ONLY IE UNITE	ON, OF OOO AN STEEL I OUNDS O ALUMI ED STAT	ID, S OF NUM		The second secon
Ī	OR USE	C ALUN	E SIT	E OF GLAS S THZ	PUBLIC WOS OR STE	ORKS SHA SL, UNLI O OR LES	LL BE M ESS THE ES THAN	ADE OF	,)F		
SIGNATURE / -				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T				DATE 2	/ - / -	
TITLE 2	herin	1 Da	hf	•		304-	984-172				
presio	lost		556	736	745 TNAME AND			~~~~		TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



Request for Quotation

RFQ:NUMBER: DEP14503

10

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

3002m<

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

	TED	TER	MS OF SALI		SHIP	VIA	F	O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/ BID OPENING DATE:									
Interest Company	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/17/		CAT			OPENTING.		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	тіту	UOP	Nó	ITEMNU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
٠	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL AR	E US	ED IN PUE	BLIC WOR	KS PROJE	CTS.	
	ACCEPTE TO BE U 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR S DEPARTM ONLY IF	ED ONLINGEASO MORE I S. II S. TO I SURPLUS IENT OI TOMES	Y IF TONABLE IGHER THE SE SUE AREA F LABORETIC	THE COLUMN THAT	JCH COST	MESTIC IS UNREA PRICE INUM, GO UCED IN BY THE CODUCTS ION	PRODUCTS ASONABLE FOR FORE LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED MAY BE S	IS FOUNI IF IT IS IGN MADE STEEL TANTIAL STATES UPPLIED	
	PROVISI DETERMI ALUMINU THAN TH DFFICE REDUCTI ALL VEN	ONS, THES THE MAY RELEASE TO THE LOWING THE LOWING THE MAY RESTORES TO THE MAY RESTORE TO	THE SPANT THE ASS OR BIT	ENDI ERE STE D FO , IN OWES NDIC	WRITING,	R OF THE BID FOR S REASON C PRODUCT A REEVA SUCH DO EIR BID	E SPENDI LIKE FO VABLE AN CTS, THE ALUATION DMESTIC IF THEY	NG UNIT REIGN D LOWER SPENDIN AND PRODUCTS	
	REV. 3/ EXHIBIT								
	OTICE PROJECT			E & 2	CKNOWLED	GEMENT (OF CONST	RUCTION	
P.	O ABID ONSTRU	CTION E BY	HE FO PROJE	LLOWI CT AI	AND/OR A ING SCHED DENDA FO	ULE IN I R STATE	SSUING AGENCIE	S:	
	(1) TH	e arci	LTECT		NEER SHA			ADDENDUM	
SIGNATURE /27	1	12 -		ುರದ: ೧ ೯೪	Puberome LAU.		84-172s	DATE	2/17/09
TITLES - 0	nerv ,	/Jar	ومع مرسو ۱۱۱			104-7			-////
Meside	<u> T</u>		230	736	145		ADD	HESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14503

11

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

TODZMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

....ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 02/17/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND A LIST OF ALL PARTLES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DEVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ESSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL Interested parties and if necessary, extend the bid ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID **OPENING DATE** ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE original bidding document shall also apply to an ADDENDUM DOCUMENT THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14503... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED addendum(s) and have made the necessart revisions to my PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 304-984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14503

12

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Mo. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE QUANTITY COP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 3 NO. 4 MO. 5 ... UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE specifications by an official addendum is binding. REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE 304-984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14503

13

FREIGHT TERMS

2019-Washington-Street-East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

> > TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF W

12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14503 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY to contact you regarding your bid: 304 984 0074 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Robert BACKES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORTALS & LANDSLIDE

Requisition # DEP14503

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Barnes Exc. Inc.
Address:	P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			<u> </u>	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 20,000.
2.0	Lump Sum	Consruction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000.
3.0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 6.000.
4.1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 20,000.
4.2	300 TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	15.00	\$ 4,500.
5.0	3900 LF	Sediment Control	2.00	\$ 7.800.
6.0	4 AC	Revegetation	2,500.	\$ 10,000.
7.1	55 LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel		\$ 2.200.
7.2	580 LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel		\$ 29.000.
7.3	20 LF	18" HDPE Culvert		\$ 1.200.
7.4	1 EA	Type "G" Inlet	36,528.	\$ 36,528.
7.5	160 LF	12" SDR-35 Pipe	13.00	\$ 2,080.
7.6	150 LF	Grass Lined Swale	10.00	\$ 1,500.
7.7	270 LF	Grass Lined Channel (Roadway Ditch)	10.00	\$ 2.700.
9.I	5 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	4.000.	\$ 20,000.
9.2	130 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	13,00	\$ 1.690.
9.3	20 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bags)	50.00	\$ 1,000.
11.0	800 LF	3' X 3' Underdrain	45.00	\$ 36,000.
				\$
				\$
				\$
			**************************************	\$
				\$
				\$
		•		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$

		**************************************		(000000000000000000000000000000000000
		TOTAL		\$ 2 <i>12,198.</i>

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Barnes Exc. Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550736745 Address: P.O. Box 13384 City: 5issonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1725 Fax No.: E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(*Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, CAtherine Barnes, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or

Date 2/17/09

Signature Cathery Jarm Title Presidt

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Ending Date: Name Position/Title Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date: Ending Date: Name Position/Title Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Name Position/Title Ending Date: Name Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:	Name	Position/Title	
Ending Date: Name Position/Title Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date: Ending Date: Name Position/Title Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Name Position/Title Ending Date: Name Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:	Address	Telephone #	
Ending Date: Name Address Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date: Name Position/Title Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Name Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: Name Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:			
Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date: Position/Title Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Position/Title Ending Date: Name Position/Title Address Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:	Ending Date:		
Name Position/Title Address Telephone #	Name	Position/Title	
Name Address Position/Title Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Name Position/Title Address Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:	Address	Telephone #	
Name Position/Title Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date: Name Position/Title Address Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:		% of Ownership Begin Date:	
Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date: Position/Title Address Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:		Ending Date:	
Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date: Position/Title Address Position/Title felephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:	Name	Position/Title	
Name Address ** of Ownership Ending Date: Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:	Address		
Name Address Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:			
Address Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:	Begin Date:	Emilian Data	
Address Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:	Name	Position/Title	
% of Ownership Begin Date:			
		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	raday amandamiylirir milati firqa tiqiq qo ahalikasib iyindaqlanda moʻriminin oʻrini ishiq oʻrib bili isrib iyila oʻrib "	Agency REQ.P.O#
8ID	BOND	And the state of t
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the u		- 017
of		
of, a		
with its principal office in the City of		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of		
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, exec	cutors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached h		to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall elereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required be agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligations and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the like exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	y the bid or proposal, and sha lion shall be null and void, othe ability of the Surety for any and agrees that the obligations of	Il in all other respects perform the erwise this obligation shall remain in full f all claims hereunder shall, in no event, said Surety and its bond shall be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	eunto set their hands and seal	s, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and thes	e presents to be signed by the	eir proper officers, this
day of, 20		
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
	Ву	
	Бу	(Must be President or Vice President)
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E) (F)

(G) (H)

(I) (J) (K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

WV State Agency

right corner of page #1) Your Company Name

Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety

State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation

this line in words.

Day of the month

Name of Corporation

Title of person signing

Corporate Name of Surety

Month

President

Surety

bond.

Year

City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on

Amount of bond in figures

Brief Description of scope of work

Raised Corporate Seal of Principal

Signature of President or Vice

Raised Corporate Seal of Surety

Signature of Attorney in Fact of the

Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid

(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper

City, Location of your Company

State, Location of your Company

		AGENCY(A)
		RFQ/RFP# (B)
<u>Bid</u>	Bond	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESEN	TS, That we, the undersigned,
as Principal, and (F)	<u>(D)</u>	
as Principal, and (F)	of	(G) ,
(H) , a corporation of the State of (D) wi	on organize	d and existing under the laws
of the State of wr	th its princip	pal office in the City of
(J) as Surety, a	ere held and	firmly bound unto The State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	iai sum oi	(K)
(\$ (L)) for the pay	ment of wn	ich, well and truly to be made,
we jointly and severally bind ourselves	, our neirs, i	administrators, executors,
successors and assigns.		manufacture and manufacture of the state of
I ne Condition of the above of	nigation is s	such that whereas the Principal
has submitted to the Purchasing Section a certain bid or proposal, attached heret	or me net	partment of Administration
a certain bid or proposal, attached herei	o and made	a part nereor to enter into a
contract in writing for(M	`	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	
**************************************	<u></u>	
NOW THEREFORE.		
(a) If said bid shall be rejecte	d or	
(b) If said bid shall be accept		Principal shall outon juta a
contract in accordance with the bid or p		
any other bonds and insurance required	noposai au	acrieu nereto and shan romso
other respects perform the agreement c	oy are oru	or proposar, and shan in all
this obligation shall be null and void, o	reated by its	e acceptance of said old then
this congation shall be nun and void, o	merwise mi	is congauon snan remain in iui
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal		
		event, exceed the penal
amount of this obligation as herein stat		1
The Surety for value received		
obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said		
Surety does hereby waive notice of any		
		Surety have hereunto set their
hands and seals, and such of them as a		
seals to be affixed hereto and these pre	senis to be	signed by their proper officers,
this(N) day of(O	<u>, 20</u>	
Definition Comparate Conf		(0)
Principal Corporate Seal		(O)
(D)	D-,	(Name of Finicipal)
(R)	ъу	(Name of Principal) (S) (Must be President or
		Wine Despident
		Vice President)
		(T) Title
(FD		1 ICIG
(U) Surety Corporate Seal		an.
outery Corporate other		(V)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

(Name of Surety)

(W) Attorney-in-Fact

RF	0^{-1}	No.	
1 11	w.	IVO.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

019

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: BAINES EXC. INC.	
Authorized Signature: Cathern Barns	Date: 2/17/09
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	

reportviewer

lcox@osmre.gov	F	imall Report	PDF XLS	
AVSOFT Report by Entity All OFT's where the selected entity is listed in the OFT		12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM Liz Cox		
*Entity is 154752				and the second s
Parent	Description	Ownership	SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate EndDate
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
1 547 52 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristle Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
COUNTY OF Kanquia, TO-WIT:	r
I, Robert L. Barnes, In, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	j
1. I am an employee of Barnes Exc. Inc. ; a (Company Name)	ınd,
2. I do hereby attest that Bannes Exc. Inc (Company Name)	<u></u>
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that sucl policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	٦
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
Barnes Exc. Inc. (Company Name)	
By: John Lee Buf.	0001000107.0000700000
Date: 2/5/09	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	
By Complish Plexpires 1/5/2016 STATE OF WEST VIRGIN A DONNA K. BRIDGETTE P. O. Box 13136 Sissenville Wy 25356 My Commission Express New 1, 2513	

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

Agency	
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP 14503</u>	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT	S, That we, the undersigned, <u>Barnes Exc., Inc.</u>
	V, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	ty of Westfield Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	ive Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally	bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is	such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or prop	osal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 14503 - Pierpont (Whitehair) Portals & L	_andslide - According to Plans & Specifications
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insur agreement created by the acceptance of said bid,	Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached rance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full greed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, sin stated.
The Surety, for the value received, herebway impaired or affected by any extension of the tiwaive notice of any such extension.	y stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ime within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and S	Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed he	reunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
17th day of February , 200	09
Principal Corporate Seal	Barnes Exc., Inc.
	(Name of Principal)
	By (atherine / darm
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	•
	Catherine D. Barnes President (Title)
	· ·
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	(Name of Surety)
	1). 1 M
	By: Tahuna A Reys
	Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4752152 06

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and naving its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Onio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GÖRDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J.

WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of JUNE A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center. Ohio, this 17^{\sharp}

A.D., 2009

